

Postal Universal Service Provider Designation Step 2 Review and Decision

Submissions to Consultation Document No. 20/49

Submissions to Consultation

Reference: ComReg 20/131s

Date: 30/12/2020

Submissions Received from Respondents

Consultation:	20/49
Response to Consultation:	20/131

Content

Section	Page
1: An Post	4



Ard-Oifig an Phoist, Sráid Uí Chonaill, Baile Átha Cliath I, D01 FSP2, Éire General Post Office, O'Connell Street, Dublin I, D01 FSP2, Ireland +353 1 705 7000 anpost.com

Please note that this information supplied by An Post to you contains commercially sensitive information consisting of financial, commercial, technical or other information whose disclosure to a third party could result in financial loss to An Post, or would prejudice the competitive position of An Post in the conduct of its business, or would otherwise prejudice the conduct or outcome of contractual or other negotiations to which An Post is a party. Accordingly, you are required to contact a member of the An Post Regulatory Department where there is a request by any party pursuant to the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2014 or any other legislative act to have access to records held by Com Reg which may contain any of the information herein, and not to furnish any information without prior written permission from An Post.

Barbara Delaney Director for Retail and Consumer Services Commission for Communications Regulation One Dockland Central Guild Street Dublin 1 D01 E4XO

29 June 2020

Re: Universal Service Provider Designation

Dear Barbara,

I write to you to concerning ComReg's recently published Consultation on Postal USP Designation Review and Decision (Step 2), or ComReg 20/49.

An Post agrees with ComReg's proposal to proceed directly to making its decision to continue An Post's designation as the universal postal service provider under section 17 (2)(a)(i) of the 2011 Act, until its expiry on 2 August 2023.

Yours sincerely,

Dr. Tanya Harrington

Janya Harry 800

Chief Regulatory Affairs Officer